Declining - No Growth

Meat, Poultry, & Fish Cutters & Trimmers
Slaughterers & Meat Packers

Meter Readers, Utilities

Order Clerks

Machine Feeders & Offbearers

Insurance Claims & Policy Processing Clerks
Food Batchmakers

Telecommunications Equipment Installers
& Repairers

Cleaning, Washing, & Metal Pickling Equipment
Operators & Tenders

Photographic Processing Machine Operators

Cutting & Slicing Machine Setters, Operators,
& Tenders

Door-To-Door Sales Workers, News
& Street Vendors, & Related Workers

Credit Authorizers, Checkers, & Clerks
Couriers & Messengers

Food Cooking Machine Operators & Tenders

Packaging & Filling Machine Operators & Tenders

Agricultural Inspectors
Photographers
Chemical Plant & System Operators

Tax Preparers

Labor & Employment =

A product of
Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2005 - 2015. All occupations listed, except those
defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to
experience positive growth over the next 10 years
when compared with all other occupations.

For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

GREELEY WFC

(Employment Services of Weld County)
1551 North 17th Ave.

Mail to P.O. Box 1805

Greeley, CO 80632

Ph: (970) 353-3800

TDD: (970) 353-3800
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Hot Jobs - Highest Growth
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Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

Labor & Employment

Truck Drivers, Heavy & Tractor-Trailer
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Construction Laborers
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Carpenters
Long-term on-the-job training

First-Line Supervisors of Construction
Trades & Extraction Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Sales Representatives,
Wholesale & Manufacturing
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Cashiers
Short-term on-the-job training

Office Clerks, General
Short-term on-the-job training

Operating Engineers & Other
Construction Equipment Operators
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Cement Masons & Concrete Finishers
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Team Assemblers
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Combined Food Preparation
& Serving Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

Electricians
Long-term on-the-job training

Waiters & Waitresses
Short-term on-the-job training

Annual
Entry-level
Wage T
$24,590

$22,250
$15,090

$26,820

$36,200

$25,080
$13,330

$16,810

$29,360
$16,390
$21,990

$17,350

$12,670
$22,140

$12,710

* Insufficient wage data

Average
Annual
Wage
$36,570
$27,520

$26,470

$37,500

$51,550

$49,180
$18,180

$24,330

$38,660
$27,230
$30,760

$24,670

$15,910
$35,190

$14,910

Annual
Experience
Wage Tt
$42,560

$30,160
$32,160

$42,850

$59,230

$61,230
$20,610

$28,080

$43,300
$32,660
$35,150

$28,330

$17,540
$41,710

$16,000

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

First-Line Supervisors of Construction
Trades and Extraction Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Sales Representatives, Wholesale
& Manufacturing
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Brickmasons & Blockmasons
Long-term on-the-job training

First-Line Supervisors of
Retail Sales Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Plumbers, Pipefitters, & Steamfitters
Long-term on-the-job training

Derrick Operators, Oil & Gas
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Cost Estimators
Work experience in a related occupation

First-Line Supervisors of Production
& Operating Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Heating, Air Conditioning,
& Refrigeration Mechanics & Installers
Long-term on-the-job training

First-Line Supervisors of Office
& Administrative Support Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Police & Sheriff's Patrol Officers
Long-term on-the-job training

First-Line Supervisors of Mechanics,
Installers, & Repairers
Work experience in a related occupation

Service Unit Operators, Oil, Gas, & Mining

Moderate-term on-the-job training

First-Line Supervisors of Transportation
& Material-Moving Machine

& Vehicle Operators

Work experience in a related occupation

Postal Service Mail Carriers
Short-term on-the-job training

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$36,200

$25,080

$31,340

$23,150
$30,400
$26,960

$38,670

$33,480

$34,370

$27,160

$33,100

$40,780

$26,490

$26,970

$33,950

Average
Annual
Wage

$51,550

$49,180

$41,600

$41,090
$39,610
$45,200

$59,020

$48,580

$43,850

$42,260

$43,460

$64,300

$43,740

$44,290

$41,980

Annual
Experience
Wage t1

$59,230

$61,230

$46,730

$50,060
$44,210
$54,320

$69,200

$56,130

$48,580

$49,810

$48,630

$76,060

$52,370

$52,960

$46,000

T1 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



