Training

Declining - No Growth

- · Meat, Poultry, & Fish Cutters & Trimmers
- · Slaughterers & Meat Packers
- · Meter Readers, Utilities
- Order Clerks
- Machine Feeders & Offbearers
- Insurance Claims & Policy Processing Clerks
- Food Batchmakers
- Telecommunications Equipment Installers & Repairers
- Cleaning, Washing, & Metal Pickling Equipment Operators & Tenders
- Photographic Processing Machine Operators
- Cutting & Slicing Machine Setters, Operators, & Tenders
- Door-To-Door Sales Workers, News & Street Vendors, & Related Workers
- · Credit Authorizers, Checkers, & Clerks
- · Couriers & Messengers
- Food Cooking Machine Operators & Tenders
- Packaging & Filling Machine Operators & Tenders
- · Agricultural Inspectors
- Photographers
- Chemical Plant & System Operators
- Tax Preparers

A product of Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2005 - 2015. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to experience positive growth over the next 10 years when compared with all other occupations.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

GREELEY WFC

(Employment Services of Weld County) 1551 North 17th Ave. Mail to P.O. Box 1805 Greeley, CO 80632 Ph: (970) 353-3800 TDD: (970) 353-3800





Colorado

On-The-Job Training



Greeley

Projections through 2015



Waiters & Waitresses

Short-term on-the-job training

On-the-Job Training Jobs-in Colorado



	Hot Jobs - Highest Growth					Hot Jobs - Highest Paying			
		Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	Annual Experience			Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	Annual Experience
•	Truck Drivers, Heavy & Tractor-Trailer Moderate-term on-the-job training	Wage † \$24,590	Wage \$36,570	Wage †† \$42,560	Trades and Extra		Wage †	Wage	Wage ††
•	Construction Laborers Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$22,250	\$27,520	\$30,160	Sales Representa Manufacturing	•	\$36,200	\$51,550	\$59,230
•	Retail Salespersons Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,090	\$26,470	\$32,160	Moderate-term on- • Brickmasons & B Long-term on-the-i	lockmasons	\$25,080 \$31,340	\$49,180 \$41,600	\$61,230 \$46,730
•	Carpenters Long-term on-the-job training	\$26,820	\$37,500	\$42,850	First-Line Supervi Retail Sales Work	isors of	ψ01,040	ψ+1,000	ψ+0,700
•	First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades & Extraction Workers	# 20.000	ΦE4 EE0	# 50,000	Work experience ir • Plumbers, Pipefiti	n a related occupation	\$23,150	\$41,090	\$50,060
	Work experience in a related occupation Sales Representatives,	\$36,200	\$51,550	\$59,230	Long-term on the-j	ob training	\$30,400	\$39,610	\$44,210
	Wholesale & Manufacturing Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$25,080	\$49,180	\$61,230	Derrick Operators Moderate-term on- Cost Estimators	the-job training	\$26,960	\$45,200	\$54,320
•	Cashiers Short-term on-the-job training	\$13,330	\$18,180	\$20,610		n a related occupation	\$38,670	\$59,020	\$69,200
•	Office Clerks, General Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,810	\$24,330	\$28,080	& Operating Work		\$33,480	\$48,580	\$56,130
•	Operating Engineers & Other Construction Equipment Operators Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$29,360	\$38,660	\$43,300	 Heating, Air Cond & Refrigeration M Long-term on-the-journel 	echanics & Installers	\$34,370	\$43,850	\$48,580
•	Customer Service Representatives Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$16,390	\$27,230	\$32,660	First-Line Supervi Administrative Work experience in		\$27,160	\$42,260	\$49,810
•	Cement Masons & Concrete Finishers Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$21,990	\$30,760	\$35,150	Police & Sheriff's Long-term on-the-j	ob training	\$33,100	\$43,460	\$48,630
•	Team Assemblers Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$17,350	\$24,670	\$28,330	First-Line Supervi Installers, & Repa Work experience in		\$40,780	\$64,300	\$76,060
•	Combined Food Preparation & Serving Workers	¢42.670	¢45.040	¢47.540	Service Unit Oper Moderate-term on-	rators, Oil, Gas, & Mining the-job training	\$26,490	\$43,740	\$52,370
•	Short-term on-the-job training Electricians	\$12,670	\$15,910	\$17,540	& Material-Moving & Vehicle Operato	ors			
	Long-term on-the-job training	\$22,140	\$35,190	\$41,710	Work experience in	n a related occupation	\$26,970	\$44,290	\$52,960

\$12,710

\$14,910

\$16,000

 Postal Service Mail Carriers Short-term on-the-job training

\$41,980

\$46,000

\$33,950